

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1833/2023

Kalpvan Vyas S/o Shri Nandkishore Vyas

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Khandelwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Chandragupt Chopra, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

02/08/2024

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to file reply.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J