

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1833/2023

Kalpvan Vyas S/o Shri Nandkishore Vyas

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

07/04/2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list the matter after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAHIL SONI /64