

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6496/2025

Kunj Bihari Gupta S/o Shri Laddu Ram Gupta,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Anr.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1833/2023
2. S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 614/2025

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.S. Hora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Shekhawat, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

28/11/2025

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 seeks
time to file reply.

Time sought for is granted.

List these matters after two weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

MADAN/83-85