

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2641/2026

Vipin Kumar S/o Late Shri Jagdish Prasad,

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1833/2023

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 614/2025

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6496/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Parth Gupta Mr. Mohit Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP with Mr. Shubham Saini Mr. Devansh Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

08/05/2026

In S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No.614/2025 :-

Mr. Devansh Sharma, Advocate, puts in appearance on behalf of Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Limited (RRVPNL). Let his name be reflected in the cause list.

List the matter after two weeks.

In S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) Nos. 2641/2026 and 6496/2025, and in S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1833/2023 :-

List these matters after two weeks.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J